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キー局：JL1QQA/田中 

運用地：神奈川県相模原市南区    

周波数：144.030MHz 付近 

ＲＩＧ：ＦＴ－９９１ 

ＡＮＴ：ＧＰ 

地上高：１２ｍH 

送信電力：２０Ｗ 

JCC  ： １１１００３ 

OP   ：  NAO 

 

１ST 

JA2MLB/1 

JG1IZW 

JF1JGO 

JS1VKK シグナル 519 送りました。 

7L4FCN 

JH1XQE 

7M3EFO 

JL1JBA 

JF1UOX 

JE1DVJ 

JJ1POM 

JR1JWJ 

JM1BWT 

JE1VMR 

JE1VMZ 

JF1VSD シグナル 519 送りました。 

以上１６局 

 

２ND 

JA1EVZ  OP MOTO-SAN  JCC 100115 QTH SUGINAMI-KU 

 JE1DVJ  OP ATSU-SAN  JCC 110112  

JE1VPT  OP HIRO-SAN  JCC 110115  



JJ1POM  OP TAKA-SAN  JCC 110301 

 JH1XQE  OP YAMA-SAN  JCC 1106  

JE1VMR  OP YASU-SAN  JCC 110113  

JR1JWJ  OP HARA-SAN  JCC 110115 

以上７局  

 

 


